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Tariff Notice No. 1976/47-Applicationfor Exclusion from Determination 

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for exclusion of goods as follows from a current determination of the Minister 
of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor: 

Appn. Tariff Goods 
Rates of Duty 

Part 
No. Item 

I I Other II 
Normal B.P. Ref. Pref. 

32317 84.45.021 Karges-Hammer semi-automatic side seaming, folding and closing 45%* 45%* AuI25%* .. 
machine, Model AMS Can 25%* 

CPC 25%* 
*or such lower rate of duty as the 

Minister may in any case direct 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 6 May 1976. Submissions 
should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of 
Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 14th day of April 1976. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Ministry of Works and Development-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works 

Civil Engineering-
Manufacture, supply, and delivery of four intake gate frames for Ohau "A" 

Power Station 
Building-

Shirley Boys' High School: classroom block and audio visual theatre 
Trident High School: Whakatane House Block extensions 
Fairfield College: Block 13 
Gear Point School, Stage One .. 
Kapiti College No.2, Stage One .. 
Matawai depot and fuel store construction 
Supply and installation of coal-fired L.P.H.W. boiler, Inangahua College 

Successful Tenderer 

CWF Hamilton Ltd ... 

J. & W. Jamieson Construction Ltd. 
W. E. HanIen Ltd. .. 
Concrete Construction Co. (1975) Ltd ... 
Durney Construction Co. Ltd. 
Pilgrim & Cooper Ltd. 
J. R. Crosby .. 
Black Bros. Ltd. 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 

$ 
257,916.00 

254,344.00 
97,198.82 
72,365.00 

1,467,000.00 
1,382,142.00 

42,400.00 
22,327.00 

N. C. McLEOD, Commissioner of Works. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PuRsUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Superannuation Act 1956 

Accident Compensation Act 1972 

Hospitals Act 1957, Nurses Act 1971 
Transport Act 1962 .. 

Motor Spirits Duty Act 1961, section 80, 
Sales Tax Act 1974 as applied by 
section 3 (2), Motor Spirits Duty Act 
1961 (as amended by section 82 (1), 

Title or Subject-matter 

Superannuation (Definition of Salary) Order 1948, 
Amendment No.2. 

Accident Compensation (Increased Amounts) Order 
1976 

Obstetric Regulations 1975, Amendment No.1 
Motor Vehicles Registration and Licensing Regulations 

1965, Amendment No.7 
Motor Spirits Duty Regulations 1976 

Serial 
Number 
1976/98 

1976/99 

1976/100 
1976/101 

1976/102 

Date Price 
of (postage 

Enactment Free) 
12/4/76 lOe 

12/4/76 lOe 

12/4/76 lOe 
12/4/76 10c 

12/4176 tOe 

Sales Tax Act 1974) 
Fire Service Act 1975 Fire Engineers' Qualification Notice 1976 .. 1976/103 7/4/76 tOe 

Copies can be purchased from Government Publications Bookshops-Housing Corporation of New Zealand Building, Rutland Street 
(p.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Barton Street (p.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade Center, 
Cubacade; Wellington 1; Rutherford House, Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (private Bag), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes 
Street (p.O. Rox 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial numbers. 

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer. 


