THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1976/47—Application for Exclusion from Determination

Notice is hereby given that an application has been made for exclusion of goods as follows from a current determination of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Appn. No.	Tariff	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
	Item		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
32317	84.45.021	Karges-Hammer semi-automatic side seaming, folding and closing machine, Model AMS	45%*	45%*	Aul 25 %* Can 25 %* CPC 25 %*	
				wer rate of nay in any ca	duty as the	

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 6 May 1976. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of April 1976.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Ministry of Works and Development—Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Works		Successful Tenderer Accepted Amount of Tender Accepted	Tender	
Civil Engineering—		\$		
Manufacture, supply, and delivery of four intake gate frames for Ohau "A Power Station	A "	CWF Hamilton Ltd 257,916.00	0	
Building— Shirley Boys' High School: classroom block and audio visual theatre Trident High School: Whakatane House Block extensions Fairfield College: Block 13	•••	J. & W. Jamieson Construction Ltd. 254,344.00 W. E. Hanlen Ltd. 97,198.8: Concrete Construction Co. (1975) Ltd. 72,365.00 Durney Construction Co. Ltd. 1,467,000.00 Pilgrim & Cooper Ltd. 1,382,142.00 J. R. Crosby. 42,400.00 Black Bros. Ltd. 22,327.00	2 0 0 0	

N. C. McLEOD, Commissioner of Works.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:										
Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)						
Superannuation Act 1956	Superannuation (Definition of Salary) Order 1948, Amendment No. 2.	1976/98	12/4/76	10c						
Accident Compensation Act 1972	Accident Compensation (Increased Amounts) Order 1976	1976/99	12/4/76	10c						
Hospitals Act 1957, Nurses Act 1971	Obstetric Regulations 1975, Amendment No. 1	1976/100	12/4/76	10c						
Transport Act 1962	Motor Vehicles Registration and Licensing Regulations 1965, Amendment No. 7	1976/101	12/4/76	10c						
Motor Spirits Duty Act 1961, section 80, Sales Tax Act 1974 as applied by section 3 (2), Motor Spirits Duty Act 1961 (as amended by section 82 (1), Sales Tax Act 1974)	Motor Spirits Duty Regulations 1976	1976/102	12/4/76	10c						
Fire Service Act 1975	Fire Engineers' Qualification Notice 1976	1976/103	7/4/76	10c						
			1 5 1111 5	.1 1 0.						

Copies can be purchased from Government Publications Bookshops—Housing Corporation of New Zealand Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade Center, Cubacade, Wellington 1; Rutherford House, Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (Private Bag), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial numbers.

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer.